

September 04, 2020

To,
The Manager
Listing Department,
The National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051

Dear Sir/Madam,

Trading Symbol: ZOTA

Sub: Launching of new store segment "DAVAINDIA AYURVEDA & WELLNESS" under brand DAVAINDIA

Ref.: Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

With reference to the captioned subject we, Zota Health Care Limited (the "Company") are delighted to inform you that after tremendous response to DAVAINDIA – a generic pharmacy chain, the Company is going to launch a new store segment "DAVAINDIA AYURVEDA & WELLNESS".

Over the past two years, from the experience of DAVAINDIA – a generic pharmacy chain, the Company has observed that there are many aspirant business clients who are willing to open DAVAINDIA store but due to lack of pharmacy background and drug license they were not able to associate with us. To give business opportunity to all those business aspirants, we have decided to launch a new store segment "DAVAINDIA AYURVEDA & WELLNESS" under DAVAINDIA.

The silent feature of "DAVAINDIA AYURVEDA & WELLNESS" is as below:

- Exclusive range of Ayurvedic, OTC, Cosmetic and Wellness Products;
- Premium range of "DAVAINDIA KHADI" products;
- No drug license required to open the store;
- Two type of store variants;
 - i) Normal Store 100 to 200 sq. feet (Investment of Rs. 2.5 lakhs required for store opening)
 - ii) Mega Store 400 to 800 sq. feet (Investment of Rs. 5.5 lakhs required for store opening)

This store segment shall spread our wings into health and wellness space in India.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Zota Health Care Limited

Ashvin Variya

(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)

Place: Surat

Registered Office:

Zota House, 2/896, Hira Modi Street, Sagrampura, Surat - 395 002 | Ph: +91 261 2331601

Email: info@zotahealthcare.com Web: www.zotahealthcare.com CIN: L24231GJ2000PLC038352

Plant:

Plot no. 169, Surat Special Economic Zóne, Nr. Sachin Railway Station, Sachin, Surat - 394 230 (Guj.) India

Ph: +91 261 2397122